
2024  Kansas Horseshoe Pitchers Association  Tournament Schedule lines in bold print indicate Sanctioned events Reporting
Date Day City Tournaments Location Fee/Time Contact Sanction #
Jan. 6 Sat Richmond Winter Open #1 113 East Central $10/9am/1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-001

Jan. 21 Sun Richmond Winter Open #2 113 East Central $10/9am/1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-002

Feb. 3 Sat Richmond Ray Carpenter Memorial 113 East Central $10/9am/1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-003

Feb. 18 Sun Richmond Winter Open #3 113 East Central $10/9am/1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-004

Mar. 2 Sat Richmond Pre-Spring Open #1 113 East Central $10/9am/1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-005

Mar. 9 Sat Topeka Early Spring Open Gage Park $10/1pm         Larry 785-456-5001 18-24-006

Mar. 17 Sun Richmond Pre-Spring Open #2 113 East Central $10/9am/1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-007

Apr. 6 Sat Richmond Pre-Spring Open #3 113 East Central $10/9am/1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-008

Apr. 7 Sun Topeka Wayne Shelinbarger Mem. Gage Park $10/9am/1pm Larry 785-456-5001 18-24-009

Apr. 13 Sat Wichita Pop Tambour Mem Linwood Park $10/1pm Bret 316-680-5853 18-24-010

Apr. 20 Sat Hutchinson Hutch Spring Open Rice Park $10/10am Jim 620-694-9463 18-24-011

Apr. 20 Sat Topeka  Cadets, Juniors & Adults Gage Park  Cad & Jrs @ 10:30 AM   Adults $10/1PM   Earl 785-633-0890 18-24-012

Apr. 21 Sun Lawrence Pit Vipers Open Broken Arrow Park $10/1PM Mary 816-288-5147 18-24-013

Apr. 27 Sat Bonner Springs Spring Open South Park $10/9am/1pm Sue 913-362-5809 18-24-014

Apr.  28 Sun Richmond Richmond Spring Open 113 East Central $10/9am/1pm/5pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-015

May. 3 Friday Topeka Roy Reese Open Gage Park $10/6PM                                  Susan 785-845-4573 18-24-016

May. 4 Sat Wichita Dick Kinney Memorial Linwood Park $10/10am Bret 316-680-5853 18-24-017

May. 5 Sun Belleville Ks KS-NE Border War City Park $10/9AM Melvin 785-515-0215 18-24-018

May. 11 Sat Hutchinson Doug McConnell Memorial Rice Park $10/10am Jim 620-694-9463 18-24-019

May. 11 Sat Ottawa Ottawa Spring Open Forest Park $10/ 1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-020

May. 18 Sat Bonner Springs State Doubles                       South Park        $25/Entry deadline 5-1-2023 Jim 620-694-9463 18-24-021

May. 25 Sat Topeka May Magic Open Gage Park $10/9am/1pm Ivan 785-633-8793 18-24-022

June. 1 Sat Lawrence Ken Martin Open Broken Arrow Park $10/9AM Mary 816-288-5147 18-24-023

June. 2 Sun Ottawa Harley Tucker Memorial Forest Park $10/9am Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-024

Jun. 8-9 Sat-Sun Belleville 21st Annual X-roads classic City Park $40/ call for details Melvin 785-515-0215 18-24-025

June. 14 Friday Topeka Friday Nite Ringers Gage Park $10/6pm Earl 785-633-0890 18-24-026

June.15 Sat Iola      Neil Hartwig Memorial Riverside Park $10/9am/1pm               Lawrence 620-363-2730 18-24-027

June. 15 Sat Wichita Vern Valdois Memorial Linwood Park $10/9 AM Bret 316-680-5853 18-24-028

June. 22 Sat Hutchinson Buzz Jones Mem. Rice Park $10/9Am Jim 620-694-9463 18-24-029

June. 22 Sat Bonner Springs Anthony Ridder Memorial South Park $10/9am/1Pm Bernie 913-544-4873 18-24-030

June. 23 Sun Topeka Topeka Summer Classic Gage Park $10/9am/1pm          Lynda 785-410-7736 18-24-031

July. 4 Thur Ottawa Barney Bell Open Forest Park $10/9am Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-032

July. 6 Sat Bonner Springs Pre-World Warm Up South Park $10/9am/1Pm Jerry 913-485-4917 18-24-033
July. 6 Sat Wichita John Beat Mem. Linwood Park $10/9 am  Bret 316-680-5853 18-24-034

July. 13 Sat Hutchinson Hutch Summer Rice Park $10/9am Jim 620-694-9463 18-24-035

July. 19 Friday Topeka      Sunflower Games sct. Singles  Gage Park 6pm Reg by 7-1 sunflowerganes.com Terry 785-220-7128 18-24-036

July. 20 Sat Topeka Sunflower Games NS Singles Gage Park 9am Reg by 7-1 Terry 785-220-7128 NO

July. 20 Sat Topeka Sunflower Games NS Doubles Gage Park 1pm Reg by 7-1 Terry 785-220-7128 NO
July. 27 Sat Iola Roy Karr Memorial Riverside Park $10/9am/ 1pm            Lawrence 620-363-2730 18-24-037

July. 29- Aug 10  Tri-Citys Wa   2023 World Horseshoe tournament Must have 4 qualifying events by May 15 deadline for entry 

Aug. 10 Sat Bonner Springs Tiblow Days South Park $10/9am/1Pm Sue 913-362-5809 18-24-038

Aug. 10 Sat Wichita Bill Whitley Open Linwood Park $10/9am Bret 316-680-5853 18-24-039



Aug . 11 Sun Ottawa Summer Heat  #1 Forest Park $10/9am Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-040

Aug . 17 Sat Belleville Summer Heat Open City Park $10/10am Melvin 785-515-0215 18-24-041

Aug. 18 Sun Topeka Pre-State Warmup #1 Gage Park $10/9am/ 1pm               Earl 785-633-0890 18-24-042

Aug 24-25 Sat-Sun Hutchinson     KHPA State Championship Rice Park Register by Aug 1 Jim 620-694-9463 18-24-043

Sept. 7 Sat Wichita MaryAnn Penninger Mem. Linwood Park $10/10am Bret 316-680-5853 18-24-044

Sept. 14 Sat                        Bonner Springs KS-Mo. Border War South Park $15/9am/1pm Bernie 913-544-4873 18-24-045

Sept. 20 Friday Topeka Senior Games Gage Park $15/6PM                Terry 785-220-7128 NO

Sept. 21 Sat Belleville Year End BBQ City Park $10/10 AM Melvin 785-515-0215 18-24-046

Sept. 28 Sat Ottawa Ottawa Fall Open Forest Park $10/ 9AM  Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-047

Oct. 5 Sat Bonner Springs Bonner Year End South Park $10/ 9AM/1PM Jerry 913-485-4917 18-24-048

Oct. 6 Sun Bronson Bronson Fall Open City Park $10/1pm Terry 620-224-7566 18-24-049

Oct. 12 Sat Hutchinson KS-OK Border War Rice Park $10/10 am Jim 620-694-9463 18-24-050

Oct. 19 Sat Ottawa Ottawa Fall Classic Forest Park $10/1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-051

Oct. 20 Sun Topeka Fall Capitol Classic Gage Park $10/1pm              Susan 785-845-4573 18-24-052
Oct. 26 Sat Lawrence Spooktacula Broken Arrow Park $10/1PM Mary 816-288-5147 18-24-053

Oct. 26 Sat Wichita Claud Bray Memorial Doubles Linwood Park $10/1PM Bret 316-680-5853 No

Oct. 27 Sun Ottawa Ottawa Year End Forest Park $10/1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-054

Nov. 2 Sat Topeka Year End Open Gage Park $10/1pm Larry 785-456-5001 18-24-055

Nov. 9 Sat Richmond Richmond Fall Open 113 East Central $10/9am/1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-056

Nov. 23 Sat Richmond Pre-Winter 113 East Central $10/9am/1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-057

Dec. 7 Sat Richmond Snow Ball Open 113 East Central $10/9am/1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-058

Dec. 21 Sat Richmond Santa is coming Open 113 East Central $10/9am/1pm Barney 785-418-8240 18-24-059


